STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE P.O.BOX 201601 HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

Water Right Number: 411 100333-00 STATEMENT OF CLAIM

Version: 1 -- ORIGINAL RIGHT

Version Status: ACTIVE

Owners: PAUL HARRIS

PO BOX 211

TOWNSEND, MT 59644-0211

CONNIE HARRIS PO BOX 211

TOWNSEND, MT 59644-0211

HAHN RANCH

7996 US HIGHWAY 287 TOWNSEND, MT 59644-2107

OWNERSHIP UPDATE PROCESSED TO ADD NEW OWNERS. THE WATER RIGHT MAY

BE SPLIT INTO SEPARATE WATER RIGHTS UPON REQUEST OF THE OWNERS.

Priority Date: JULY 17, 1918

Enforceable Priority Date: JULY 17, 1918

Type of Historical Right: FILED

Purpose (use): IRRIGATION

Irrigation Type: FLOOD

Maximum Flow Rate: 224.40 GPM

Maximum Volume: THE TOTAL VOLUME OF THIS WATER RIGHT SHALL NOT EXCEED THE AMOUNT

PUT TO HISTORICAL AND BENEFICIAL USE.

Climatic Area: 3 - MODERATE

Maximum Acres: 27.00

Source Name: DEEP CREEK

Source Type: SURFACE WATER

Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:

ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County

1 NENENW 10 6N 2E BROADWATER

Period of Diversion: APRIL 15 TO NOVEMBER 4

Diversion Means: HEADGATE

Ditch Name: BROADWATER-MISSOURI CANAL (EAST SIDE)

THE BROADWATER-MISSOURI WATER USERS ASSOCIATION CANAL IS USED TO

CONVEY WATER FROM DEEP CREEK TO THE PLACE OF USE.

Period of Use: APRIL 15 to NOVEMBER 4

Place of Use:

<u>ID</u>	Acres	Govt Lot	Qtr Sec	<u>Sec</u>	Twp	Rge	County
1	12.00		E2SWNW	34	7N	2E	BROADWATER
2	10.00		E2NWSW	34	7N	2E	BROADWATER
3	5.00		E2SWSW	34	7N	2E	BROADWATER

Total: 27.00

Geocodes/Valid: 43-1591-34-2-01-01-0000 - Y 43-1591-34-2-01-03-0000 - Y

Remarks:

CONTRACT WATER FROM THE BROADWATER-MISSOURI CANAL IS USED TO SUPPLEMENT THIS RIGHT. STARTING IN 2008, PERIOD OF DIVERSION WAS ADDED TO MOST CLAIM ABSTRACTS, INCLUDING THIS ONE.

FILE IS IN HOLDING TANK IN TRUDIE'S OFFICE 12/05/00

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 09/17/96.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 148022 RECEIVED 08/25/2016.